

No. 21-1522

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

WAYNE TORCIVIA,

Petitioner,

v.

SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, *et al.*,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

SCOTT G. CHRISTESEN
Counsel of Record
FUMUSO, KELLY, SWART, FARRELL,
POLIN & CHRISTESEN, LLP
110 Marcus Boulevard
Hauppauge, New York 11788
(631) 232-0200
schristesen@110-law.com

Attorneys for Respondent
Mary Catherine Smith

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	iv
INTRODUCTION.....	1
STATEMENT.....	2
A. Legal Background.....	2
B. Factual Presentation	3
C. Procedural History.....	6
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	8
I-II. This respondent takes no position as to the first and second questions contained within the Petition for Writ of Certiorari.	8
III. The Doctrine of Qualified Immunity should remain extant and was properly applied to the non-police state actors in the instant fact pattern.	8

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
IV. This case does not revolve around, nor should the Court consider alteration of the Qualified Immunity Doctrine based upon the facts and circumstances presented.	10
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Ashcroft v. al-Kidd</i> , 563 U.S. 731 (2011)	2
<i>Filarsky v. Delia</i> , 566 U.S. 377 (2012)	1, 10, 11
<i>Foley v. Connelie</i> , 435 U.S. 291 (1978)	1
<i>Lugar v. Edmondson Oil Co.</i> , 457 U.S. 922 (1982)	10
<i>Pearson v. Callahan</i> , 555 U.S. 223 (2009)	2
<i>Pierson v. Ray</i> , 386 U.S. 547 (1967)	3
<i>Richardson v. McKnight</i> , 521 U.S. 399 (1997)	3
<i>Wasson v. Mitchell</i> , 18 Iowa 153 (1864)	10
<i>Wyatt v. Cole</i> , 504 U.S. 158 (1992)	3, 9

Cited Authorities

Page

Statutes

42 U.S.C. § 1983.....2, 10

W. Prosser, Law of Torts § 25 (1941).....10
